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Congratulations to everyone for another amazing week here at Lower Farm Academy.   

School uniform 
Please can we remind everyone that school uniform is as follows: 

• Purple sweatshirts or cardigans (with or without school logo). 

• White polo shirts (with or without school logo). 

• Black/grey trousers/skirts 

• Purple and white gingham dress 

• Black shoes/boots (no coloured laces or heels) 
White/grey/black ankle socks 

We have noticed a number of children wearing coloured trainers 
and brightly coloured socks to school and would kindly ask that 
plain black shoes/trainers and white/grey/black ankle socks are worn. Thank you for your 
cooperation in this matter. 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

                                  PE Kit 
Please can we remind everyone that school PE kit is as follows: 

• Plain purple sweatshirts, cardigans, fleeces or hoodies (with or without school logo). 

• Plain purple T-shirts (with or without school logo). 

• Plain black shorts or tracksuit/jogging bottoms 

• White/grey/black ankle socks 

Black pumps/non-marking trainers 

Please can we ensure that this is adhered to as there have been a number of instances where this 
has not been followed. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Value Awards 
 Well done to those who have particularly stood  

out for displaying our school values this week. 
 

Beech Class  
Brindley  Care & Collaboration   
Quinton  Resilience & Achievement     
Birch Class  
Esme-Rose  Care  
Pui        Resilience                                                                                                                                                                                               
Cherry Class                                                                      

Ellery   Resilience & Integrity              
Evelyn  Achievement   
 

Chestnut Class                                                                                             
Tyler   Achievement                                                                                               
Francesca  Integrity                                             
Elder Class      
Kenayah  Achievement & Resilience         
Sanuka  Achievement & Resilience         
 

Elm Class 
Matthew   Achievement & Integrity 
Poppy   Achievement & Resilience                                                                                                                                                                                                               
Hazel Class      
Lena   Integrity                                                                                           
Alex   Integrity 

Friday 3rd February 2023  

  
 

 

        Attendance 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For week beginning 30th January:  

 

Beech Class:      98.4%  
Birch Class:     98.0% 
Cherry Class:      95.1% 
Chestnut Class:     98.8%  
Elder Class:     98.1% 
Elm:        96.0% 
Hazel:      98.4% 
 

Congratulations to those classes that have                                                        
reached an attendance of 97% or above.                                                                               
It would be great to see every class reach 
97% next week.    
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Dates for your Diary 

Monday 6th February: Reception trip to Ash End Farm 9:00 - 15:15 

Tuesday 7th February: Year 2  SATsQ & A with Miss Baker and Mr Tyson17:00 -
17:30 

Friday 10th February: Dress to Express - non-uniform day  

Monday 13th February: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 13:30 - 18:00 

Thursday 16th February: Friendship Disco - 17:00—18:30- 6:30pm (see below poster)  

 Half Term: Monday 20th February - Friday 24th February 

 Thursday 2nd March: World Book Day - non-uniform day 

 Friday 3rd March: Friends of Lower Farm Magic Show 18:30 - 20:00 (see below poster) 

 Wednesday 8th March: Year 1 trip to Tamworth Castle 9:00 - 15:15 

 Friday 10th March: Y3 trip to Tamworth Castle 9:00—15:15 

 Friday 17th March: Comic Relief - non-uniform day 

 Monday 20th March: Mothers’ Day Celebration 14:00 

 Wednesday 22nd March: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 

 Thursday 30th March: Easter Bingo 17:00 -19:00 

 Friday 31st March: School Finishes at 13:30 for Easter Holidays -  

 Monday 3rd April - Friday 14th April    

 Monday 17th April: INSET Day (children not in school)  

 Monday 1st May: Bank Holiday  

 Monday 8th May: Bank holiday for the coronation of King Charles  

 Wednesday 17th May: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 

 Half Term: Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 

 Friday 16th June: Fathers’ Day Celebration 14:00 

 Saturday 1st July: Sports Day / Summer Fayre 

• Sports Day 11:00 - 12:00  

• Summer Fayre 12:00 -  14:00 

 Wednesday 5th July: School Induction Day 

 Monday 24th July: End of Year Disco 17:00—19:00 

 Tuesday 25th July: Non-school uniform. School Finishes at 13:30 for summer               










